Case 1:16-cv-00830-RGA Document 11 Filed 11/18/16 Page 1 of 5 PageID #: 507

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

SIPCO, LLC and IP CO., LLC *d/b/a* INTUS) IQ,) Plaintiffs,) v.) STREETLINE, INC. and KAPSCH) TRAFFICCOM HOLDING CORP.,)

Defendants.

C.A. No. 16-830-RGA

MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSIONS PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5 and the attached certifications, counsel moves for the admissions *pro hac vice* of Pierre R. Yanney, Stephen E. Underwood and Wesley A. Horner of the law firm STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP to represent Defendants Streetline, Inc. and Kapsch TrafficCom Holding Corp. in this matter. In accordance with the Standing Order for District Court Fund effective 3/25/2014, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of the Court, or, if not paid previously, the fee payment will be submitted to the Clerk's Office upon the filing of this motion.

Case 1:16-cv-00830-RGA Document 11 Filed 11/18/16 Page 2 of 5 PageID #: 508

Respectfully submitted,

ROSS ARONSTAM & MORITZ LLP

/s/ Benjamin J. Schladweiler

Benjamin J. Schladweiler (#4601) 100 S. West Street, Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19801 (302) 576-1600 <u>bschladweiler@ramllp.com</u>

Counsel for Defendants Streetline, Inc. and Kapsch TrafficCom Holding Corp.

Dated: November 18, 2016

DOCKE⁻

Δ

SO ORDERED, this _____ day of _____, 2016.

THE HONORABLE RICHARD G. ANDREWS UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 1:16-cv-00830-RGA Document 11 Filed 11/18/16 Page 3 of 5 PageID #: 509

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the bar of the State of New York and, pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct that occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing Order for District Court Fund effective 3/25/14, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid \Box to the Clerk of Court, or, if not paid previously, the fee payment will be submitted \boxtimes to the Clerk's Office upon the filing of this motion.

Date: <u>November 18, 2016</u>

/s/ Pierre R. Yanney Pierre R. Yanney STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP 180 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038 Telephone: (212) 806-5858 Facsimile: (212) 806-6006 pyanney@stroock.com

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 1:16-cv-00830-RGA Document 11 Filed 11/18/16 Page 4 of 5 PageID #: 510

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the bar of the State of New York and, pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct that occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing Order for District Court Fund effective 3/25/14, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid \Box to the Clerk of Court, or, if not paid previously, the fee payment will be submitted \boxtimes to the Clerk's Office upon the filing of this motion.

Date: <u>November 18, 2016</u>

<u>/s/ Stephen E. Underwood</u> Stephen E. Underwood STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP 180 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038 Telephone: (212) 806-5891 Facsimile: (212) 806-6006 <u>sunderwood@stroock.com</u> Case 1:16-cv-00830-RGA Document 11 Filed 11/18/16 Page 5 of 5 PageID #: 511

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the bar of the State of New York and, pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct that occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing Order for District Court Fund effective 3/25/14, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid \Box to the Clerk of Court, or, if not paid previously, the fee payment will be submitted \boxtimes to the Clerk's Office upon the filing of this motion.

Date: <u>November 18, 2016</u>

/s/ Wesley A. Horner

Wesley A. Horner STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP 180 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038 Telephone: (212) 806-6687 Facsimile: (212) 806-6006 whorner@stroock.com